

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

(RFP NO. RA-AFSIC-10-2024-Agriculture and Food Security Innovation Center Feasibility Study)

November 15, 2024

1. Question:

If a company submits a proposal for the subject RFP, *but is not awarded a contract*, yet this project (facility) gets approved to be designed, developed and/or managed in the future, will the company(ies) that participated in the Feasibility Study RFP be allowed to bid on future procurements related to this project?

Answer:

If the Revenue Authority of Prince George's County does not select a company's proposal, then the company is not precluded from participating in future procurements related to the Agriculture and Food Security Innovation Center.

2. Question:

If a company submits a proposal for the subject RFP, *and is awarded the contract*, and this project (facility) gets approved to be designed, developed and/or managed in the future, will the company(ies) that participated in the Feasibility Study RFP be allowed to bid on future procurements related to this project?

Answer:

If a company is awarded this solicitation, then that company will be precluded from bidding on future solicitations related to the design, development and/or management of the Agriculture and Food Security Innovation Center.